
 
 

LAKE AND RIVER ENHANCEMENT (LARE) PROGRAM 
Division of Fish & Wildlife 

Indiana Department of Natural Resources 
STAFF CONTACT INFORMATION 

 E-mail: lare@dnr.IN.gov   
Internet: www.lare.dnr.IN.gov 

 
 
Austin Taylor      Rod Edgell 
Watershed Restoration Biologist   Aquatic Biologist 
DNR Div. of Fish & Wildlife    DNR Div. of Fish & Wildlife 
402 W. Washington Street, W-273   1353 S Governors Drive 
Indianapolis, IN  46204    Columbia City, IN  46725 
Office: 317-232-5821     Cell: 260-229-2086 
ataylor1@dnr.IN.gov      Office: 260-244-6805, Ext. 230 

redgell@dnr.IN.gov 
Doug Nusbaum 
Restoration Biologist 
DNR Div. of Fish & Wildlife 
1353 S Governors Drive 
Columbia City, IN  46725 
Office: 260-244-6805, Ext. 239 
dnusbaum@dnr.IN.gov 
 
 
LARE is part of the Private Lands Unit, Division of Fish & Wildlife, Indiana 
Department of Natural Resources. 
 
Patrick Mayer     Zach Voyles 
Private Lands Supervisor    Private Lands Supervisor 
DNR Div. of Fish & Wildlife    DNR Div. of Fish & Wildlife 
517 N Warren Road     2010 S State Hwy 3  
Huntington, IN 46750     North Vernon, IN 47265 
Office: 260-468-2706     Office: 812-352-8486 
pmayer@dnr.IN.gov     zvoyles@dnr.IN.gov 
 
Sam Whiteleather 
Assistant Division Director, Private Lands 
DNR Div. of Fish & Wildlife     
402 W Washington Street, W-273 
Indianapolis, IN  46204 
Office 812-486-9648 
swhiteleather@dnr.IN.gov  
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